

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3244/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 30/01/2012 in CRM No.937/2012 of the HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

SANJIB KUMAR @ GOLU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 30/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jay Kishor Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner submits that another co-accused, from whose possession fake currency notes were recovered in larger number, has been released on bail by this Court by order dated November 25, 2011 passed in Special Leave Petition (Criminal) No. 7752 of 2011 (a copy of the order is at Annexure P-3 of the paper book).
Issue notice.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master