

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).3244/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 30/01/2012 in CRM No.937/2012 of
the HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

SANJIB KUMAR @ GOLU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 17/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jay Kishor Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chanchal Kr. Ganguli, Adv.

for Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We are informed that the charge sheet was submitted on
November 06, 2011 and in the charge sheet, 10 persons are named as
prosecution witnesses. It is not clear when charge(s) was/were
framed, but we are further informed that though the trial has
commenced, so far only one prosecution witness has been examined.

Call for a report from the trial court as to when does he
expect to conclude the trial. The trial court shall also indicate
the reason why the trial is proceeding so slowly.

...2/-

: 2 :

The report must reach this Court within three weeks from
today.

Put up immediately on receipt of the report from the trial
court.

| (N.S.K. Kamesh)

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)

|
| Court Master

| | Court Master

|